COPY

CASE NO. 2006-75-00218

TUPELO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

IN THE

SUPREME COURT

MAR 0 1 2007

Office of the Clerk

Court of Appeals

Appellant

VS.

THE GRAY CORPORATION, INC.

Appellee

VS.

RONALD J. RAGLAND, SR.

Appellee/Cross-Appellant

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLEE/CROSS-APPELLANT-RONALD J. RAGLAND, SR.

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of Lee County, Mississippi

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Thomas W. Prewitt
Mississippi Bar No.
Kenneth M. Heard, III
Mississippi Bar No.
Post Office Box 2327
Madison, Mississippi 39130
Telephone: (601) 427-2327

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLEE/ CROSS-APPELLANT RONALD J. RAGLAND, SR.

CASE NO. 2006-TS-00218

IN THE SUPREME COURT For The State of Mississippi

TUPELO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Appellant

VS.

THE GRAY CORPORATION, INC.

Appellee

vs.

RONALD J. RAGLAND, SR.

Appellee/Cross-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pg:	#
CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS		i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i	iv
INTRODUCTION		1
A. Mr. Ragland is entitled to both a judgment lien and a supersedeas bond		1
1. The judgment lien		2
2. The supersedeas bond		3
B. How it happened		4
C. Ragland's position has been materially changed for the worst		5
D. A little math		8
CONCLUSION		8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	. 1	0

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Pg</u>	<u>. #</u>
Currie v. Bennett,111 Miss. 228, 71 So. 324 (Miss. 1916)	8
Fitch v. Valentine, 2006-CA-00239-SCT (Miss. 2006)	7
Herrington v. Heidelberg, 244 Miss. 364, 141 So. 2d 717 (Miss. 1962)	3
Simmons v. Thomas, 827 F.Supp. 397, 401 (S.D. Miss. 1993)	3
TXG Intrastate Pipeline Co. v. Dean, 716 So. 2d 991, 1020 (Miss. 1997)	3
Williams & Freeman v. Bosworth, 102 Miss. 160, 163, 59 So. 6, 7 (1912)	3
Other Authorities	
Other Addionals	
Black's Law Dictionary 845 (6th ed. 1990)	2
Black's Law Dictionary 1437 (6th ed. 1990)	3
Black's Law Dictionary 1438 (6th ed. 1990)	3
Miss. Code Ann. § 11-3-23	8
Miss. Code Ann. § 11-7-191 (Rev. 2004)	. 6
